JRR

week1

ESFFL 2016 WEEK 1 UPDATE

Conference One Standings

Arbok Division w L T PTS Ekans Division w L T PTS C1 Wild Card Race w
HOUSE-OF-PAIN 1 0 0 140 ENDINGS 1 0 0 125 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 1
FELLAS 1 0 0 100 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 1 0 0 111 WOLVES 1
BAYFOXES 0 0 1 129 WOLVES 1 0 0 107 FELLAS 1
PEEPS 0 1 0 105 CHOWDAHEADZ 0 0 1 129 BAYFOXES 0
CRUNCH 0 1 0 97 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 0 1 0 120 CHOWDAHEADZ 0
BOMBERS 0 1 0 91 TACO 0 1 0 99 CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 0

PEEPS 0

. TACO 0

Conference Two Standings CRUNCH 0

BOMBERS 0
Bulbasaur Division w L T PTS Diglett Division w L T PTS
HEAVYS 1 (1] 0 137 BUFFENUFF 1 0 0 123
HELLGRAMMITES 1 0 0 134 PENTHOUSE 1 0 0 122

BLUEHOAGIES 1 0 0 106 KNIGHTS 0 1 0 121 C2 Wild Card Race w

VICTORS 1 0 0 95 WALLABIES 0 1 0 112 HELLGRAMMITES 1

RIVERRATS 0 1 0 118 SLUGGAS 0 1 0 93 PENTHOUSE 1

UNICORNS 0 1 0 86 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 0 1 0 93 BLUEHOAGIES 1

VICTORS 1

. KNIGHTS 0

Conference Three Standings RIVERRATS 0

WALLABIES 0

Charmander Division W L T PTS Fearow Division w L T PTS SLUGGAS 0

EMUS 1 0 0 137 MANATEES 1 0 0 138 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 0

TOUCANS 1 0 0 133 PINKSLIPPERS 1 0 0 132 UNICORNS 0
DESTROYERS 1 0 0 127 FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 0 1 0 116
SWALLOWS 1 0 0 121 UNDERDOGS 0 1 0 111
MERKINS 0 1 0 104 TOLLRUNNERS 0 1 0 101

DEMONS 0 1 0 78 BRAWLERS 0 1 0 92 C3 Wild Card Race w

TOUCANS 1

PINKSLIPPERS 1

Week 1 Results DESTROYERS 1

HOUSE-OF-PAIN 140, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 120 BLUEHOAGIES 106, SLUGGAS 93 SWALLOWS 121, UNDERDOGS 111 SWALLOWS 1

CHOWDAHEADZ 129, BAYFOXES 129 HEAVYS 137, KNIGHTS 121 EMUS 137, TOLLRUNNERS 101 FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 0

WOLVES 107, PEEPS 105 BUFFENUFF 123, RIVERRATS 118 PINKSLIPPERS 132, DEMONS 78 UNDERDOGS 0

ENDINGS 125, CRUNCH 97 VICTORS 95, MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 93 MANATEES 138, MERKINS 104 MERKINS 0

FELLAS 100, TACO 99 PENTHOUSE 122, UNICORNS 86 DESTROYERS 127, BRAWLERS 92 TOLLRUNNERS 0

GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 111, BOMBERS 91 HELLGRAMMITES 134, WALLABIES 112 TOUCANS 133, FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 116 BRAWLERS 0

DEMONS 0

Week 2 Matchups

HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs CHOWDAHEADZ
BAYFOXES vs ENDINGS

PEEPS vs TACO

CRUNCH vs GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
FELLAS vs CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
BOMBERS vs WOLVES

News & Notes

BLUEHOAGIES vs KNIGHTS

HEAVYS vs BUFFENUFF

RIVERRATS vs SLUGGAS

VICTORS vs WALLABIES

UNICORNS vs MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
HELLGRAMMITES vs PENTHOUSE

SWALLOWS vs TOLLRUNNERS
EMUS vs PINKSLIPPERS
DEMONS vs BRAWLERS
MERKINS vs FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
DESTROYERS vs MANATEES
TOUCANS vs UNDERDOGS

- The total pot stands at 1,450 beanos to start the season. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 725 beanos.

Wild Card Standings

- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 2 are due by Thursday, September 15, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a BUF or NYJ player (added or dropped) must be received by then.

- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 2 are due by Saturday, September 17, at Noon ET. No BUF or NYJ players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- | will be sending an email soon which explains the free agent process. It would behoove you to read Section 2H of the ESFFL Official Rules and review the Free Agent rules.

ESFFL 2016 Update.xIsx

NN NN e ==X =1 A asaasocooco0ocolr

N -

[eNeoNeoNeNeNeNol—JN—J—]3|

PB
-16
-20
27
+2
+2
7

22
-28
-30
-36

PB
+7
-5
21
-32

9
-15
-34
-34
-41

4/3/2022



