ESFFL 2016 WEEK 1 UPDATE

		Wild Card Standings														
Arbok Division HOUSE-OF-PAIN FELLAS BAYFOXES PEEPS CRUNCH BOMBERS	<u>W</u> 1 1 0 0 0	L 0 0 0 1 1	T 0 0 1 0 0 0	PTS 140 100 129 105 97 91	Ekans Division ENDINGS GALLOPINGSCALLOPS WOLVES CHOWDAHEADZ CLAMMERIN'CLAMS TACO	W 1 1 0 0 0	L 0 0 0 0 0	T 0 0 0 1 0	PTS 125 111 107 129 120 99		C1 Wild Card Race GALLOPINGSCALLOPS WOLVES FELLAS BAYFOXES CHOWDAHEADZ CLAMMERIN'CLAMS PEEPS	W 1 1 0 0 0 0	L 0 0 0 0 0	T 0 0 0 1 1 0	GB -0.5 -0.5 -1.0	PB -16 -20 -27 +2 +2 -7 -22
Conference Two Standings											TACO CRUNCH BOMBERS	0	1 1 1	0	-1.0 -1.0 -1.0	-28 -30 -36
Bulbasaur Division HEAVYS HELLGRAMMITES BLUEHOAGIES VICTORS RIVERRATS UNICORNS Charmander Division EMUS TOUCANS DESTROYERS SWALLOWS	<u>W</u> 1 1 1 0 0 <u>W</u> 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	L 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	PTS 137 134 106 95 118 86 PTS 137 133 127 121	Diglett Division BUFFENUFF PENTHOUSE KNIGHTS WALLABIES SLUGGAS MERCHANTS-OF-COOL Three Standings Fearow Division MANATEES PINKSLIPPERS FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS UNDERDOGS	<u>W</u> 1 0 0 0 0 0 <u>W</u> 1 1 0 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	PTS 123 122 121 112 93 93 93		C2 Wild Card Race HELLGRAMMITES PENTHOUSE BLUEHOAGIES VICTORS KNIGHTS RIVERRATS WALLABIES SLUGGAS MERCHANTS-OF-COOL UNICORNS	W 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0	© 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0	PB +7 -5 -21 -32 -6 -9 -15 -34 -41
MERKINS 0 1 0 104 DEMONS 0 1 0 78 Week 1 Results HOUSE-OF-PAIN 140, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 120 CHOWDAHEADZ 129, BAYFOXES 129 WOLVES 107, PEEPS 105 ENDINGS 125, CRUNCH 97 FELLAS 100, TACO 99 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 111, BOMBERS 91					TOLLRUNNERS BRAWLERS BLUEHOAGIES 106, SLUGGAS 9: HEAVYS 137, KNIGHTS 121 BUFFENUFF 123, RIVERRATS 11 VICTORS 95, MERCHANTS-OF-C PENTHOUSE 122, UNICORNS 86 HELLGRAMMITES 134, WALLABI	VLERS 0 1 S 106, SLUGGAS 93 KNIGHTS 121 123, RIVERRATS 118 MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 93 122, UNICORNS 86			0 101 0 92 SWALLOWS 121, UNDERDOGS 111 EMUS 137, TOLLRUNNERS 101 PINKSLIPPERS 132, DEMONS 78 MANATEES 138, MERKINS 104 DESTROYERS 127, BRAWLERS 92 TOUCANS 133, FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 116		C3 Wild Card Race TOUCANS PINKSLIPPERS DESTROYERS SWALLOWS FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS UNDERDOGS MERKINS TOLLRUNNERS BRAWLERS DEMONS	W 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0	L 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0 -1.0	PB +6 +5 -6 -11 -16 -23 -26 -35 -49

Week 2 Matchups

HOUSE-OF-PAIN vs CHOWDAHEADZ BAYFOXES vs ENDINGS PEEPS vs TACO CRUNCH vs GALLOPINGSCALLOPS FELLAS vs CLAMMERIN'CLAMS BOMBERS vs WOLVES BLUEHOAGIES vs KNIGHTS
HEAVYS vs BUFFENUFF
RIVERRATS vs SLUGGAS
VICTORS vs WALLABIES
UNICORNS vs MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
HELLGRAMMITES vs PENTHOUSE

SWALLOWS vs TOLLRUNNERS EMUS vs PINKSLIPPERS DEMONS vs BRAWLERS MERKINS vs FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS DESTROYERS vs MANATEES TOUCANS vs UNDERDOGS

News & Notes

- The total pot stands at 1,450 beanos to start the season. The Fantasy Bowl Winner is guaranteed to win at least 725 beanos.
- Period 1 Free Agent moves for Week 2 are due by Thursday, September 15, at 8 PM ET. Any transaction involving a BUF or NYJ player (added or dropped) must be received by then.
- Period 2 Free Agent moves for Week 2 are due by Saturday, September 17, at Noon ET. No BUF or NYJ players (added or dropped) can be involved in a Period 2 transaction.
- I will be sending an email soon which explains the free agent process. It would behoove you to read Section 2H of the ESFFL Official Rules and review the Free Agent rules.